
 

 

 

 

 

Sutton Bonington Primary School 

Summer Term Dates 2025 – Parents and Carers 

 

 

Tues 22nd April   Summer term starts 

Thurs 24th April   Year 5 Forest School starts 

Thurs 24th April   BK New Build Open Afternoon, 3-5pm 

Mon 28th April   Handwriting Heroes Week 

Mon 28th April   PTA Movie Night, 3.30-5.30pm 

Mon 5th May   Bank Holiday – School closed 

Weds 7th May   KS1 and Reception Stay and Read, 8.50am 

Mon 12th May   Attendance Focus Fortnight 

Mon 12th May   Y6 SATs: English grammar, punctuation and spelling (papers 1 and 2) 

Tues 13th May   Y6 SATs: Reading paper 

Weds 14th May   Y6 SATs: Mathematics paper 1 (arithmetic) and paper 2 (reasoning) 

Thurs 15th May   Y6 SATs: Mathematics paper 3 (reasoning) 

Mon 19th May   Attendance Focus Fortnight 

Tues 20th May   Rattle ‘n’ Roll School Music Concert, 10.30am 

Weds 21st May   PGL Info Session for Parents, 6pm 

Thurs 22nd May   KS2 Stay and Problem Solve, 8.50am 

Fri 23rd May    Non-uniform day (suggested donation £1) 

Fri 23rd May   School closes for half term 

Mon 2nd June   School reopens 

Mon 2nd June    Y4 Multiplication Check this week and next 

Thurs 5th June   Y5 last Forest School session 

Sun 8th June   Y6 arrive at PGL, 3.30pm 

Mon 9th June   Y4 Multiplication Check this week 

Mon 9th June   Y1 Phonics Screening Check this week 

Weds 11th June  Y6 leave PGL 

Thurs 12th June   Y6 first Forest School session 

Fri 13th June   KS1 Stay and Read, 8.50am 



Mon 16th June   NSPCC Speak Out, Stay Safe Assemblies to be delivered this week 

Tues 17th June   New starter parent meeting, 6pm 

Weds 18th June  EQT Music Festival  

Thurs 19th June   Reception and KS1 Sports Day, 1.15pm 

Fri 20th June    KS2 Sports Day, 1.15pm 

Mon 23rd June   Art Week – Take One Picture project 

Thurs 26th June NSPCC Speak Out, Stay Safe workshops for Y2, Y5 and Y6 

Thurs 26th June East Leake Academy Y6 Parents Information Evening 

Mon 30th June Attendance Focus Fortnight 

Mon 30th June Y6 East Leake Academy Transition Day 1 

Tues 1st July Y6 East Leake Academy Transition Day 2 

Weds 2nd July Y6 East Leake Academy Transition Day 3 

Weds 2nd July New Reception children taster morning, 9.15-11.40am 

Sat 5th July East Leake Family Y6 Prom 

Mon 7th July Attendance Focus Fortnight 

Weds 9th July KS2 Stay and Quiz, 8.50am 

Weds 9th July Meet the Teacher event, 3.45-5pm 

Thurs 10th July Class swap morning 

Fri 11th July New Reception children taster afternoon, 1.15pm with parents 

welcome from 2.45pm 

Tues 15th July Y5/6 Summer Performance, 1.30pm 

Weds 16th July Y5/6 Summer Performance, 6.30pm 

Thurs 17th July Last Y6 Forest School session 

Fri 18th July End of year reports sent home 

Fri 18th July PTA School Disco, TBC 

Tues 22nd July Class swap morning 

Weds 23rd July Optional drop in for parents following school reports, 3.45-5pm 

Fri 25th July Year 6 Leaving Assembly, 2pm 

Fri 25th July School closes for summer break 

 

 

 


